

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.11657 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2	11.07.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Ms. Sravanthi, learned Counsel representing Sri Kunuku Raja Sekhar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Arjun Chowdary, learned Asst Government Pleader for Revenue. 2. Having regard to the submissions of the learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, this Court has perused the order passed by the Tahsildar, Ananthapur Mandal and District (Respondent No.5) dated 25.08.2023. It is the submission of the learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner that despite the Final Order dated 25.08.2023, passed by the Tahsildar, Ananthapur Mandal and District (Respondent No.5), the Revenue Inspector, Ananthapur Urban Mandal (Respondent No.6) has not acted upon the same. 3. In this view of the matter, the Respondent No.5 is directed to furnish the Written Instructions to the learned Government Pleader for Revenue within one week from today whether the order dated 25.08.2023 (Ex.P.1) passed by the	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Tahsildar, Ananthapur Mandal and District (Respondent No.5) has been implemented by the Revenue Inspector, Ananthapur Urban Mandal (Respondent No.6) or not. 4. List this matter on 23.07.2024. <u>GRKP, J</u> Mnr	