

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.11657 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	29.07.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Ms. Sravanthi K, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri K. Raja Sekhar, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri K. Arjun Chowdhary, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for all the Respondents. 2. Sri K. Arjun Chowdhary, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue has submitted the Written Instruction furnished by the Tahsildar of Ananthapur Urban dated 25.07.2024 bearing Rc.No.B/205/2024. Copy of it has been furnished to the Counsel for the Writ Petitioner as well. This Written Instruction is taken on record. 3. In view of the contents in the Written Instruction, let Counter Affidavit be filed within three weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Re-joinder, if any. 4. List the matter on 09.09.2024.	

		Vns	GRKP, J	
--	--	-----	---------	--