

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No.11657 of 2024

41

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
10.	25.06.2026	<u>BSB, J</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner appearing online submitted that the instructions are being given by the respondent No.6, though the writ petition is only for implementation of final order dated 25.08.2023 of the respondent No.5 and the matter is pending since 2024. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue represented that he has not received instructions of respondent No.6, but placed on record a copy of the instructions dated 25.07.2024 of respondent No.5 and sought time for latest instructions. Post on 13.07.2026. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> GRL	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>