

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No.11657 of 2024

SL-14

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
11.	15.07.2026	<u>BSB, J</u> The learned assistant Government Pleader for Revenue placed on record a copy of written instructions of respondent No.5 vide Rc.No. B/321/2026, dated 13.07.2026, where in it is mentioned that notices Rc.No.431/2021, dated 14.03.2026 were issued to 12 parties and thus, steps are being taken for implementation of the order dated 25.08.2023 which is the subject relief in the writ petition. Post on 10.08.2026. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> GRL	